
 

 

Dear Parents and Guardians,  

Welcome back!  We look forward to the start of the school year.  We know that the school 

bus ride is an important part of your family’s school experience.  We are committed to 

working with you to ensure the best possible transportation.  Here are some key things to 

anticipate that will help ensure a good start: 

 It is important for you to anticipate that the first two weeks of bus routes will 

take time to smooth out.   

 Your patience and understanding is part of that process, and the other part of the 

process is our team working to solve problems quickly. 

 Bus routes, drivers, and stops CAN change over the course of the year if we need 

to manage adding new students to bus routes during the year. 

 Stops have to be grouped.  We do our best – but there will be times when we cannot 

meet your requests.  Every stop adds time to the routes. 

The bus routes have been posted to our website as of today, August 23, 2017.  Students 

should use the bus stop that is the closest walking distance from their homes.  We 

strongly recommend that students arrive at their stops 10 minutes before the indicated 

pick-up time.  Bus routes and pick-up/drop-off times are approximate based on enrollment, 

which can change, and buses can run a bit early or late on any given day.  Additionally, 

parents/guardians are cautioned that buses may run late the first few days of school as 

drivers and families adjust themselves to new schedules, new routes and in some cases, 

new schools. 

 

Any route adjustment request should be sent to the transportation coordinator, Cindy 

Crowley at crowleyc@westboroughk12.org.   Please use the established bus stop while your 

request is under review. Only under the direction of Westborough Public Schools 

Administration will bus routes be revised.  

Thank you for your understanding and cooperation at this very busy time. Wishing your 

family a great school year! 

 

        2017 - 2018 

 

     ALL BUS ROUTES 
     ARMSTRONG  Elementary School 

 

              Grades K thru 3 

Bus # 3  AES 
   8:04 am 1st stop 

 

OLD NOURSE ST@BROOK WAY  (both ends) 

8:06 am  

 

MATHIEU DR @ MAILBOXES  

8:06 am  

 

MATHIEU DR @ ANDREWS 

8:07 AM  

 

38 NOURSE ST 

8:10 am  

 

OLDE HICKORY PATH @ COPPERBEECH CIR  

8:10 am  

 

ELIZABETH DR @ BREWER DR 

8:11 am  

 

NOURSE ST @ BREWER DR (2nd) 

8:13 am  

 

JASPER & W.MAIN ST 

mailto:crowleyc@westboroughk12.org


8:15 am  

 

270 W MAIN ST  

8:16 am  

 

268 W MAIN ST  

8:16 am  

 

W MAIN @ BENJAMIN DR  

8:17 AM  

 

19 PINECREST DR 

8:17 AM  

 

259 W MAIN ST 

8:18 AM  

 

FRANCIS DR. @ KENDALL DR  

8:19 am  

 

20 CAPT SAMUEL FORBUSH RD @ MCTAGGART ST  

8:30 am  

 

ARMSTRONG SCHOOL 

Bus # 6 AES 
   8:12 am 1st stop 

 

293 FOUNTAINHEAD APTS  

8:30 am  

 

ARMSTRONG SCHOOL 

Bus #10 AES 
   8:10 AM 1st stop 

 

4 FAY ST 

8:11 am 

  

62 MILK ST  (Boardman/Phillips) 

8:12 am 

  

SUMMER ST @ SPRING ST  

8:13 AM  

 

SUMMER ST @ WATER ST  

8:14 am  

 

16 HIGH ST  

8:18 AM  

 

1 DENNY ST 

8:19 AM  

 

RUGGLES ST @ CROSS ST  

8:20 am  

 

5 BAXTER ST  

8:20 am  

 

19 BAXTER ST  

8:21 am  

 

50 FORBES ST  

8:22 am  

 

38 SCHOOL ST  

8:23 am  

 

SCHOOL ST @ MYRTLE ST  

8:23 am  

 

SCHOOL ST @ CROSS ST  

8:24 am  

 

CHURCH ST @ GROVE ST  

8:25 AM  

 

CHURCH ST @ BOARDMAN ST  

8:26 am  

 

3 FISHER ST  

8:30 am  

 

ARMSTRONG  SCHOOL 

Bus # 11 AES 
   8:10 am 1st stop 

 
132 NOURSE STREET 

8:10 am 

  

3 GLEN STREET 

8:11 am  

 

7 GLEN STREET  

8:11 AM  

 

11 GLEN STREET 

8:12 am  

 

23 GLEN STREET  

8:13 am  

 

HYDER ST @ ERIC DR  

8:14 am  

 

HYDER ST @ RAYMOND ST  

8:15 am  

 

HYDER ST @ LINDA ST  

8:16 am  

 

LINDA ST @ CAROLYN DR  

8:17 am  

 

4 LINDA ST  

8:17 am  

 

JASPER ST EXT @ CAROLYN DR  

8:19 am  

 

15 ARCH ST  

8:19 am  

 

20 ARCH ST  

8:20 AM  

 

PRESERVATION RD @ ARCH ST 

8:21 am  

 

143 FISHER ST  

8:22 am  

 

160 FISHER ST  

8:23 am  

 

FISHER ST @ NICHOLAS TERR 

8:23 am  

 

FISHER ST@ CHARLESTOWN MEADOW APTS 

8:30 am  

 

ARMSTRONG SCHOOL 

Bus #12 AES 
   8:06 am 1st stop 

 

118 W MAIN ST  

8:07am 

  
JOHN ST @ WELD ST 

8:08 AM 

  
BLAKE ST @ WELD ST 

8:10 AM 

  
24 WEST ST 

8:11 AM 

  
16 WEST ST 

8:12 AM 

  

ONEIL DR @ W END AVE  



8:14 am  

 

HARVEY LN @ JENNINGS RD  

8:15 am  

 

5 MILL RD  

8:15 am  

 

15 MILL RD  

8:15 am  

 

28 MILL RD  

8:16 am  

 

44 MILL RD 

8:17 am  

 

46 MILL RD 

8:17 AM  

 

60 MILL RD 

8:17 am  

 

MILL RD @ KIMBALL RD  

8:20 am  

 

FISHER ST @ WHIPPLETREE LN  

8:21 am  

 

80 FISHER ST  

8:22 am  

 

FISHER ST @ ASSABET DR  

8:23 AM  

 

44 FISHER ST  

8:23 AM  

 

38 FISHER ST  

8:24 AM  

 

34 FISHER ST 

8:30 am  

 

32 FISHER ST  

8:30 am  

 

ARMSTRONG SCHOOL 

Bus #14 AES 
   8:09 am 1st stop 

 

107 MILK ST 

8:10 am  

 

37 ROBIN RD  

8:11 am  

 

ROBIN LN @ ROBIN CIR  

8:14 am  

 

CARLTON GARDEN APTS  

8:16 am  

 

MILK ST @ LAWTONS WAY  

8:17 am  

 

MILK ST @ POWDER HILL WAY  

8:20 am  

 

NAUSET DR @ NIPMUCK DR  

8:23 AM  

 

142 MILK STREET 

8:24 am  

 

MEADOW RD @ FAIRVIEW CT  

8:25 am  

 

FAIRVIEW CT @ FAIRVIEW RD  

8:26 AM  

 

25 W.MAIN ST walks to (30 Milk St @ Hope Church) 

8:29 AM  

 

15 FISHER STREET 

8:30 am  

 

ARMSTRONG  SCHOOL 

Bus #15 AES 
   8:14 AM 1st stop 

 

295 FOUNTAINHEAD APTS  (for #295 & #297) 

8:30 am  

 

ARMSTRONG  SCHOOL 

Bus #22 AES 
 

 

8:14 AM 1st stop 

 

     (Fountainhead Apts. standby if needed) 

8:21 am  

 

PARC WESTBOROUGH APTS 

8:30 am  

 

ARMSTRONG  SCHOOL 

VAN # 2 AES 

& HES 
   8:09 am 1st stop 

 

PARK ST @ TREETOP PARK 

8:18 AM  

 

  OAK ST @ MOBILE HOME PARK (back side) 

8:25 AM  

 

  HASTINGS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

8:30 AM  

 

25 MAYNARD ST  

8:31 AM  

 

MAYNARD ST @ LYDIA'S PATH  

8:32 AM  

 

KINGS GRANT RD @ MILK STREET  

8:33 AM  

 

4 GARY CIRCLE 

8:37 AM  

 

ARMSTRONG SCHOOL 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 
        2017 - 2018 

FALES  Elementary School 
              Grades K thru 3 

    



Bus# 2 FES 
   8:05 am 1st stop 

 

RUGGLES ST@ADAMS ST 

8:06 am  

 

120 ADAMS ST 

8:06 am  

 

ADAMS ST @ QUICK FARM RD  

8:07 am  

 

98 ADAMS ST  

8:08 am  

 

ADAMS ST @ ORCHARD HILL DR  

8:10 am  

 

QUICK FARM RD@ (5/3)ORCHARD HILL DR 

8:10 am  

 

QUICK FARM RD@ORCHARD HILL DR 

8:12 am  

 

3 NASH ST  

8:13 am  

 

10 NASH ST  

8:13 am  

 

17 NASH ST  

8:14 am  

 

HARVEST WAY @ APPLESEED DR  

8:14 am  

 

56 ADAMS ST  

8:15 am  

 

APPLESEED DR @ EDEN CIR  

8:17 am  

 

ADAMS ST @ ISAAC MILLER RD  

8:17 AM  

 

33 ADAMS ST  

8:18 am  

 

63 ADAMS ST  

8:18 am  

 

ADAMS ST @ MOUNTAIN VIEW 

8:19 am  

 

10 KAY ST  

8:25 am  

 

FALES SCHOOL 

Bus #4 FES 
   7:59 am 1st stop 

 

47 BOWMAN ST  

8:01 AM  

 

60 BOWMAN ST 

8:01 am  

 

69 BOWMAN ST  

8:03 am  

 

80 BOWMAN ST  

8:03 am  

 

134 UPTON RD  

8:04 am  

 

114 UPTON RD  

8:05 AM  

 

2 Spring Road (mailbox) 

8:06 am  

 

SPRING RD @ CROWNRIDGE RD (2ND) 

8:07 am  

 

SPRING RD @ LEE ANN CIR  

8:08 am  

 

SPRING RD @ LACKEY ST  

8:09 AM  

 

9 LACKEY ST 

8:09 am  

 

30 LACKEY ST  

8:10 AM  

 

35 LACKEY ST  

8:11 AM  

 

39 LACKEY ST  

8:11 am  

 

LACKEY ST @ STRATTON DR  

8:12 am  

 

PHYLMOR DR @ CROSSMAN AVE  

8:14 AM  

 

CROSSMAN AVE @ UPTON RD (FOR 145 & 148 Upton Rd) 

8:16 am  

 

11 BOWMAN ST  

8:16 am  

 

BOWMAN ST @ SANDRA POND RD  

8:17 am  

 

35/37 BOWMAN ST  

8:18 am  

 

BOWMAN LN @ OLDE COACH RD  

8:19 am  

 

BOWMAN LN @ REV THOMAS HOOKER RD  

8:20 am  

 

REV THOMAS HOOKER RD @ OLDE MEETINGHOUSE RD 
(both ends)  

8:25 am  

 

FALES SCHOOL 

Bus #7 FES 
   8:05 am 1st stop 

 

Westborough Village @ Club House 

8:10 am  

 

Westborough Village @ Trellis/Meeting Park Place 

8:25 am  

 

FALES SCHOOL 

Bus #13 FES 
   8:03 am 1st stop 

 

5 CHESTNUT ST  

8:04 am  

 

8 CHESTNUT ST 

8:04 am  

 

18 CHESTNUT ST  

8:05 am  

 

32 CHESTNUT ST  

8:05 am  

 

39 CHESTNUT ST  

8:06 am  

 

50 CHESTNUT ST  



8:06 am  

 

53 CHESTNUT ST 

8:07 am  

 

67 CHESTNUT ST  

8:08 am  

 

11 ARROWHEAD LN  

8:10 am  

 

6 ARROWHEAD LN  

8:10 am  

 

153 RUGGLES ST 

8:11 AM  

 

RUGGLES ST @ GARFIELD DR  

8:11 AM  

 

160 RUGGLES ST  

8:11 AM  

 

173 RUGGLES ST  

8:12 AM  

 

181 RUGGLES ST  

8:12 AM  

 

228 RUGGLES ST  

8:13 AM  

 

215 RUGGLES ST  

8:15 am  

 

203 RUGGLES ST  

8:16 am  

 

200 RUGGLES ST  

8:17 am  

 

LONG DR @ COOK ST 

8:17 am  

 

8 LONG DR @ MAILBOXES  

8:18 am  

 

LONG DR @ REED AVE  

8:18 AM  

 

20 COOK ST 

8:19 am  

 

7 COOK ST  

8:20 am  

 

COOK ST @ RUGGLES ST  

8:23 am  

 

RUGGLES @ VALLEY BROOK  

8:25 am  

 

FALES SCHOOL 

Bus #17 FES 
   8:05 am 1st stop 

 

DEERSLAYER LN @ BUCKSKIN DR  

8:06 am  

 

70 MT PLEASANT ST  

8:07 am  

 

76 MT PLEASANT ST  

8:08 am  

 

WAYSIDE RD @ EDGEWOOD RD  

8:09 am  

 

WAYSIDE RD @ LONGFELLOW RD  

8:11 am  

 

29 WAYSIDE ROAD  

8:12 am  

 

WOODCREST RD @ WAYSIDE RD (both ends) 

8:15 am  

 

54 MT PLEASANT ST  

8:16 am  

 

45 MT PLEASANT ST  

8:16 am  

 

36 MT PLEASANT ST  

8:17 am  

 

MT PLEASANT ST @ EDMUND BRIGHAM WAY  

8:19 am  

 

1 RUGGLES POND RD  

8:23 am  

 

90 RUGGLES ST  

8:25 am  

 

FALES SCHOOL 

Bus #18 FES 
   8:09 am 1st stop 

 

10 OLD COLONY DRIVE 

8:10 am  

 

OLD COLONY DR @ HERON WAY  

8:11 am  

 

DANE WAY @ WESTMINSTER WAY  

8:12 AM  

 

18 WARD LANE  

8:13 am  

 

W MAIN ST @ LARSEN MEADOW RD 

8:13 AM  

 

184 W.MAIN ST (DRIVEWAY) 

8:14 am  

 

W MAIN ST @ OLDHAM RD  

8:16 am  

 

26 MOUNTAIN VIEW DR  

8:17 am  

 

PARTRIDGE RD @ OLDHAM RD  

8:19 am  

 

17 CORTLAND DR  

8:20 am  

 

BIRCH RD @ OVERLOOK DR  

8:21 am  

 

OVERLOOK DR @ JOANNE DR  

8:25 am  

 

FALES SCHOOL 

  

 

 

VAN #1 FES 
   8:05AM 1st stop 

 

Harvey Ln @ Jennings Rd 

8:11 am  

 

169 W MAIN STREET  

8:12 AM  

 

199 W MAIN STREET 

8:12 AM  

 

184W MAIN STREET 

8:15 am  

 

214 W MAIN ST 



8:15 AM  

 

206 W MAIN ST 

8:16 AM  

 

202 W MAIN ST 

8:25 am  

 

FALES SCHOOL 

VAN # 3 FES 
   8:13 am 1st stop 

 

CHARLESTOWN MEADOW APTS. (on Fisher Street)  

8:25 am  

 

FALES SCHOOL 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 
        2017 - 2018 

      HASTINGS  Elementary School 
             Grades K thru 3 

    Bus #1 HES 
   8:00 AM 1st stop 

 

51 HOPKINTON RD 

8:02 am  

 

10 BELKNAP ST  

8:02 AM  

 

19 BELKNAP ST 

8:03 am  

 

25 BELKNAP ST  

8:07 AM  

 

31 BELKNAP ST 

8:07 am  

 

MORSE ST @ PICCADILLY WAY  

8:08 am  

 

PICCADILLY WAY @ SAWMILL DR  

8:09 am  

 

PICCADILLY WAY @ GRINDSTONE CT  

8:10 am  

 

57 PICCADILLY WAY  

8:12 am  

 

30 MORSE ST  

8:30 am  

 

HASTINGS  SCHOOL 

Bus #5 HES 
   8:11 am 1st stop 

 

22 JACOB AMSDEN RD  

8:13 am  

 

5 SAMUEL HARRINGTON RD  

8:15 am  

 

6 JACOB AMSDEN RD  

8:16 am  

 

JACOB AMSDEN RD @ THOMAS NEWTON DR  

8:17 am  

 

24 THOMAS NEWTON DR  

8:18 am  

 

15 BRICKYARD LN  

8:18 am  

 

2 WACHUSETT VIEW DR   (corner) 

8:19 am  

 

11 WACHUSETT VIEW DR  

8:20 am  

 

22 WACHUSETT VIEW DR  

8:20 am  

 

WACHUSETT VIEW DR @ GALE MEADOW WAY  

8:21 am  

 

23 WACHUSETT VIEW DR  

8:21 am  

 

31 WACHUSETT VIEW DR  

8:23 am  

 

22 HASKELL ST  

8:23 am  

 

18 HASKELL ST  

8:23 am  

 

14 HASKELL ST  

8:23 am  

 

HASKELL ST @ BRICKYARD LN  

8:24 am  

 

10 HASKELL ST  

8:26 am  

 

140 E MAIN ST  

8:30 am  

 

HASTINGS SCHOOL 

Bus #8  HES 
   8:07 am 1st stop 

 

11 WARREN ST 

8:07 am 

  

15/16 WARREN ST 

8:08 AM  

 

30 WARREN ST  

8:09 am  

 

35 WARREN ST  

8:11 am  

 

64/65 WARREN ST  

8:11 am  

 

2 GABLE RIDGE RD  

8:15 am  

 

47 UPTON RD  

8:15 am  

 

40 UPTON RD  

8:16 am  

 

22 UPTON RD  



8:17 am  

 

150 SOUTH ST  

8:18 am  

 

136 SOUTH ST  

8:19 am  

 

133 SOUTH ST  

8:19 am  

 

SOUTH ST @ BEACH ST  

8:20 am  

 

SOUTH ST @ CEDAR ST  

8:21 am  

 

60 SOUTH ST  

8:21 am  

 

27 COTTAGE ST  

8:23 AM  

 

15 ELM ST 

8:24 am  

 

3 ELM ST  

8:26 am  

 

BAKER WAY @ E MAIN STREET  

8:30 am  

 

HASTINGS  SCHOOL 

Bus #9  HES 
   8:12 am 1st stop 

 

3 FLANDERS RD 

8:12 am  

 

7 FLANDERS RD  

8:13 am  

 

10 FLANDERS RD  

8:16 am  

 

BUTTERFIELD DR @ ROCKLAWN RD  

8:17 AM  

 

25 CONNECTOR ROAD 

8:19 am  

 

WINDSOR RIDGE APTS @ Tennis Courts  

8:30 am  

 

HASTINGS SCHOOL 

Bus #16  HES 
   8:05 AM 1st stop 

 

15 WILLOW ST  

8:09 AM  

 

MAYBERRY DRIVE @BLUE USPS BOX  

8:13 AM  

 

MAYBERRY DR @ HIGH ST EXT  

8:20 AM  

 

37 WATER ST  

8:20 am  

 

17 HUNDREDS RD  

8:20 am  

 

HUNDREDS RD @ SHERBURNE RD  

8:21 am  

 

33 HUNDREDS RD  

8:21 am  

 

HUNDREDS RD @ JEFFERSON RD  

8:22 am  

 

SHERBURNE RD @ HUNDREDS RD  

8:23 am  

 

9 NOTTINGHAM RD  

8:24 am  

 

NOTTINGHAM RD @ LONGMEADOW RD  

8:25 am  

 

28 LONGMEADOW RD  

8:25 am  

 

LONGMEADOW RD @ YORKSHIRE CIR  

8:25 am  

 

30 FLANDERS RD 

8:27 AM  

 

16 FLANDERS RD 

8:30 am  

 

HASTINGS  SCHOOL 

  

 

 

Bus #19  HES 
   8:10 AM 1st stop 

 

HOMESTEAD BLVD @ the Club House 

8:11 AM  

 

5 WASHINGTON STREET  

8:12 AM  

 

7 HASKELL ST 

8:13 AM  

 

UHLMAN DR @ BYARD LN 

8:14 am  

 

27 BYARD LN  

8:14 AM  

 

BYARD LN @ BYARD LN 

8:15 am  

 

BYARD LN @ DAVID WAY  

8:17 am  

 

68 HASKELL ST  

8:18 am  

 

177A LYMAN ST  

8:19 am  

 

78 LYMAN ST  

8:20 AM  

 

CANFIELD ST @ ENDICOTT ST 

8:21 am  

 

53/55 LYMAN ST   (PM on Bus #21) 

8:30 am  

 

HASTINGS SCHOOL 

  

 

 

Bus #20  HES 
  

 

8:15 AM 1st stop 

 

135 E MAIN ST  Park Village Apts. 

8:30 am  

 

HASTINGS SCHOOL 

  

 

 



Bus #21  HES 
   8:05 AM 1st stop 

 

LYONS@CRESTVIEW 

8:06 AM  

 

HILLCREST DR @ BRADY RD  

8:08 AM  

 

BRADY RD @ BRADY RD EXT  

8:09 AM  

 

17 SMITH ST 

8:10 AM  

 

260 EAST MAIN STREET  

8:10 AM  

 

264 EAST MAIN STREET 

8:11 AM  

 

216 EAST MAIN STREET 

8:12 AM  

 

218 EAST MAIN STREET 

8:13 AM  

 

222 EAST MAIN STREET 

8:14 am  

 

10 WALKER STREET  

8:15 am  

 

177 E MAIN ST  

8:19 am  

 

E MAIN ST @ ROGERS RD  

8:21 am  

 

STEVEN RD @ SHEPHERD RD  

  

 

        OAK STREET (TRAILER PARK)  (PM only) 

  

 

            53/55 Lyman St (PM Only) 

8:30 am  

 

HASTINGS SCHOOL 

  

 

 

VAN # 2 HES 

& AES 
   8:09 am 1st stop 

 

PARK ST @ TREETOP PARK 

8:18 AM  

 

  OAK ST @ MOBILE HOME PARK (back side) 

8:25 AM  

 

  HASTINGS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

8:30 AM  

 

25 MAYNARD ST  

8:31 AM  

 

MAYNARD ST @ LYDIA'S PATH  

8:32 AM  

 

KINGS GRANT RD @ MILK STREET  

8:33 AM  

 

4 GARY CIRCLE 

8:37 AM  

 

ARMSTRONG SCHOOL 

  

 

 

                                    Mill Pond School 

 

               Grades 4 thru 6 
Bus #1 MPS 

   7:20 AM 1st stop 

 

73 BOWMAN ST  

7:22 AM  

 

93 BOWMAN ST  

7:23 AM  

 

64/65 WARREN ST  

7:25 AM  

 

58 WARREN ST  

7:30 AM  

 

BERTIS ADAMS WAY @ OLDE CONNECTICUT PATH  

7:32 AM  

 

15 BERTIS ADAMS WAY  

7:34 AM  

 

11 BERTIS ADAMS WAY  

7:35 AM  

 

2 GABLE RIDGE RD  

7:37 AM  

 

30 WARREN STREET  

7:38 AM  

 

25 WARREN STREET  

7:39 am  

 

15 WARREN STREET  

7:39 am  

 

2 WARREN STREET  

7:40 am  

 

102 SOUTH ST  

7:50 am  

 

MILL POND SCHOOL 

Bus #2  MPS 
   7:27 am 1st stop 

 

RUGGLES ST@LONG DR 

7:28 am  

 

RUGGLES ST @ ADAMS ST  

7:28 am  

 

ADAMS ST @ PRIMROSE LANE 

7:29 am  

 

ADAMS ST @ QUICK FARM RD  

7:30 AM  

 

ADAMS ST @ ORCHARD HILL DR  

7:31 AM  

 

98 ADAMS ST  

7:31 AM  

 

90 ADAMS ST  

7:32 AM  

 

QUICK FARM RD@ (5/3)ORCHARD HILL DR 



7:32 AM  

 

QUICK FARM RD@ORCHARD HILL DR 

7:34 am  

 

3 NASH ST  

7:35 am  

 

8 NASH ST  

7:35 am  

 

10 NASH ST  

7:36 am  

 

15 NASH ST  

7:36 am  

 

NASH ST @ HARVEST WAY  

7:37 am  

 

APPLESEED DR @ CIDER CIR  

7:38 AM  

 

76 ADAMS ST  

7:38 AM  

 

57 ADAMS ST  

7:39 am  

 

62 ADAMS ST  

7:39 AM  

 

36 ADAMS ST 

7:40 am  

 

28 ADAMS ST  

7:41 am  

 

29 ADAMS ST  

7:42 AM  

 

20 ADAMS ST 

7:42 am  

 

ADAMS ST @ KAY ST  

7:42 am  

 

6 ADAMS ST  

7:50 am  

 

MILL POND SCHOOL 

Bus# 3  MPS 
   7:15 am 1st stop 

 

143 FISHER ST  

7:16 AM  

 

FISHER ST @ NICHOLS TER  

7:15 am  

 

FISHER ST @ CHARLESTOWN MEADOWS DR 

7:30 am  

 

8 ARCH ST  

7:32 am  

 

PRESERVATION LANE @ ARCH ST 

7:32 am  

 

HYDER ST @ ERIC DR  

7:33 am  

 

HYDER ST @ LINDA ST  

7:33 am  

 

LINDA ST @ CAROLYN DR  

7:36 am  

 

CAROLYN DR @ JASPER ST EXT  

7:45 am  

 

MILL POND SCHOOL 

Bus #4  MPS 
   7:24 am 1st stop 

 

SPRING RD@ 2nd CROWNRIDGE RD 

7:25 am  

 

7 SPRING RD 

7:25 am  

 

SPRING RD @ LEE ANN CIR  

7:26 am  

 

SPRING RD @ LACKEY ST  

7:28 AM  

 

45 LACKEY ST 

7:29 am  

 

LACKEY ST @ STRATTON DR  

7:30 am  

 

PHYLMOR DR @ CROSSMAN AVE  

7:31 AM  

 

CROSSMAN AVE @ UPTON RD (FOR 145 & 148 Upton Rd) 

7:31 am  

 

134 UPTON RD  

7:32 AM  

 

127 UPTON RD 

7:45 am  

 

MILL POND SCHOOL 

Bus #5  MPS 
   7:17 am 1st stop 

 

177 EAST MAIN STREET 

7:18 am  

 

JACOB AMSDEN RD  @ WARBURTON LN 

7:19 am  

 

17 JACOB AMSDEN RD  

7:20 am  

 

2 SAMUAL HARRINGTON RD  

7:21 am  

 

22 SAMUAL HARRINGTON RD  

7:22 am  

 

SAMUEL HARRINGTON RD @ JOHN PRATT CIR  

7:23 am  

 

JACOB AMSDEN RD @ THOMAS NEWTON DR  

7:25 am  

 

14 THOMAS NEWTON DR  

7:25 am  

 

8 THOMAS NEWTON DR  

7:26 am  

 

19 BRICKYARD LN  

7:26 am  

 

2 WACHUSETT VIEW DR  

7:27 am  

 

14 WACHUSETT VIEW DR  

7:28 am  

 

WACHUSETT VIEW DR @ GALE MEADOW WAY  

7:28 am  

 

23 WACHUSETT VIEW DR  

7:29am  

 

31 WACHUSETT VIEW DR  

7:30 am  

 

22 HASKELL ST  

7:33 am  

 

E MAIN ST @ STEVEN RD  



7:45 am  

 

MILL POND SCHOOL 

Bus #6  MPS 
   7:20 am 1st stop 

 

29 FISHER ST 

7:21 am  

 

KINGS GRANT RD @ JUNIPER CIR  

7:23 am  

 

23 FISHER ST  

7:23 am  

 

34 FISHER ST  

7:24 am  

 

43 FISHER ST  

7:24 am  

 

45 FISHER ST  

7:25 am  

 

58 FISHER ST  

7:26 am  

 

FISHER ST @ WHIPPLETREE LN  

7:28 am  

 

FISHER ST @ ASSABET DR  

7:29 am  

 

MILL RD @ KIMBALL RD  

7:29 am  

 

48 MILL RD  

7:30 AM  

 

W.MAIN ST @ WEST END AVE (118 W.MAIN ST) 

7:32 am  

 

W END AVE @ HARVEY LN  

7:33 am  

 

W END AVE @ ONEIL DR  

7:34 am  

 

115 W.MAIN ST 

7:34 am  

 

127 W MAIN ST  

7:36 am  

 

W MAIN ST @ LARSEN MEADOW RD  

7:37 am  

 

HEYWOOD DR @ MCTAGGART ST  

7:38 am  

 

20 CAPT SAMUEL FORBUSH RD @ MCTAGGART ST  

7:39 am  

 

1 CAPT SAMUEL FORBUSH RD  

7:45 am  

 

MILL POND SCHOOL 

Bus #7  MPS 
   7:17 am 1st stop 

 

FORBES ST @ SOUTH ST  

7:21 am  

 

SOUTH ST @ BEACH ST  

7:22 am  

 

SOUTH ST @ CEDAR ST  

7:23 am  

 

SOUTH ST @ CROSS ST  

7:23 am  

 

SOUTH ST @ COTTAGE ST  

7:28 am  

 

MILK ST @ LAWTONS WAY  

7:31 am  

 

218 MILK ST  

7:31 am  

 

216 MILK ST  

7:32 am  

 

MILK ST @ POWDER HILL WAY  

7:33 am  

 

200 MILK STREET 

7:35 AM  

 

MILK ST @ NAUSET DR 

7:45 am  

 

MILL POND SCHOOL 

Bus #8  MPS 
   7:20 AM 1st stop 

 

135 E MAIN ST  Park Village Apts. 

7:45 am  

 

MILL POND SCHOOL 

Bus #9  MPS 
   7:20 AM 1st stop 

 

3 FLANDERS RD  

7:24 AM 

  

17 HUNDREDS RD  

7:24 AM  

 

HUNDREDS RD @ SHERBURNE RD 

7:26 AM  

 

HUNDREDS RD @ JEFFERSON RD  

7:27 AM  

 

9 NOTTINGHAM RD  

7:27 am  

 

12 LONGMEADOW RD  

7:28 am  

 

229 FLANDERS RD  

7:28 am  

 

HOMESTEAD BLVD @ the Club House 

7:30 am  

 

BUTTERFIELD DR @ ROCKLAWN RD  

7:32 am  

 

BUTTERFIELD DR @ CHAMBERLAIN CT  

7:35 AM  

 

10 FLANDERS RD  

7:45 AM  

 

MILL POND SCHOOL 

  

 

 

Bus #10  MPS 
   7:19 am 1st stop 

 

5 UPTON RD  

7:20 am  

 

MORSE ST @ PICCADILLY WAY  



7:21 AM  

 

34 PICCADILLY WAY 

7:22 am  

 

PICCADILLY WAY @ GRINDSTONE CT  

7:23 am  

 

PICCADILLY WAY @ SAWMILL DR  

7:25 am  

 

26 UPTON RD  

7:25 am  

 

28 UPTON RD  

7:26 am  

 

45 UPTON RD  

7:28 am  

 

29 BELKNAP ST  

7:28 am  

 

25 BELKNAP ST  

7:29 am  

 

23 BELKNAP ST  

7:29 am  

 

13 BELKNAP ST  

7:31 AM  

 

10 BELKNAP ST 

7:31 AM  

 

81 HOPKINTON RD  

7:32 AM  

 

77 HOPKINTON RD  

7:32 AM  

 

51 HOPKINTON RD  

7:34 am  

 

150 SOUTH ST  

7:35 am  

 

1 RUGGLES POND RD (for 128 South St) 

7:35 am  

 

5 BAXTER ST  

7:35 am  

 

16 BAXTER ST  

7:36 AM  

 

BAXTER ST @ RUGGLES ST (40 & 48 Ruggles) 

7:45 am  

 

MILL POND SCHOOL 

Bus #11  MPS 
   7:19 AM 1st stop 

 

PARC WESTBOROUGH APTS 

7:23 AM  

 

ARMSTRONG ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (WCEP) 

7:25 AM  

 

WEST ST @ WHITNEY ST  

7:26 AM  

 

WEST ST @ HEATH ST  

7:27 AM  

 

16 WEST ST  

7:28 AM  

 

7 WEST ST  

7:29 AM  

 

9 BLAKE ST  

7:30 AM  

 

WELD ST @ JOHN ST  

7:32 AM  

 

OLD NOURSE ST @ BROOK WAY  

7:34 AM  

 

MATHIEU DR @ MAILBOXES  

7:35 AM  

 

MATHIEU DR @ ANDREWS ST  

7:37 AM  

 

37 OLD NOURSE ST  

7:38 AM  

 

38 NOURSE STREET  

7:45 am  

 

MILL POND SCHOOL 

Bus #12  MPS 
   7:25 AM 1st stop 

 

20 CHARLES ST 

7:26 AM  

 

CROSS ST @ RUGGLES ST 

7:27 AM  

 

MYRTLE ST @ RUGGLES ST 

7:28 AM  

 

MYRTLE ST @ SCHOOL ST 

7:29 am  

 

SCHOOL ST @ CROSS ST  

7:31 am  

 

11 CHURCH STREET 

7:33 am  

 

PHILLIPS ST @ CHURCH ST  

7:33 AM  

 

WINTER ST @ HIGH ST 

7:34 am  

 

WATER ST @ SUMMER ST 

7:34 am  

 

MILK ST @ FAY ST 

7:35 am  

 

92 MILK STREET 

7:45 am  

 

MILL POND SCHOOL 

Bus #13  MPS 
   7:28 am 1st stop 

 

ELI WHITNEY ST@BREEN RD 

7:30 am  

 

JOANNE DR @ OVERLOOK DR  

7:31 am  

 

OVERLOOK DR @ BIRCH RD  

7:32 am  

 

WHEELER RD @ ARMSTRONG DR  

7:34 am  

 

OLDHAM RD @ DENFELD DR  

7:35 am  

 

17 OLDHAM RD  

7:35 am  

 

PARTRIDGE RD @ ROSEWOOD PL 

7:36 am  

 

PARTRIDGE RD @ MOUNTAIN VIEW DR  

7:38 AM  

 

KAY STREET @ WEST MAIN STREET 



7:38 am  

 

272 W MAIN ST  

7:39 am  

 

W MAIN ST @ JASPER ST  

7:45 am  

 

MILL POND SCHOOL 

Bus #14 MPS 
   7:23 am 1st stop 

 

MILK ST @ ROBIN RD  

7:24 am  

 

CARLTON GARDENS APTS. 

7:29 am  

 

OAK ST @ MOBILE HOME PARK (back side) 

7:45 am  

 

MILL POND SCHOOL 

Bus #15  MPS 
   7:18 am 1st stop 

 

68 RUGGLES STREET  

7:19 am  

 

79 RUGGLES ST  

7:21 am  

 

106 RUGGLES STREET  

7:22 AM  

 

RUGGLES @ VALLEY BROOK  

7:22 am  

 

130 RUGGLES STREET  

7:22 AM  

 

141 RUGGLES STREET 

7:28 AM  

 

193 RUGGLES ST 

7:29 am  

 

9 LONG DRIVE  

7:29 am  

 

28 LONG DRIVE  

7:30 am  

 

LONG DR @ REED AVE  

7:32 am  

 

COOK ST @ LONG DR  

7:33 am  

 

RUGGLES ST @ COOK ST  

7:34 am  

 

RUGGLES ST @ GARFIELD DR  

7:35 AM  

 

146 RUGGLES STREET 

7:36 am  

 

RUGGLES @ VALLEY BROOK  

7:45 am  

 

MILL POND SCHOOL 

Bus #16  MPS 
   7:21 am 1st stop 

 

21 FLANDERS RD  

7:22 AM  

 

45 FLANDERS RD  

7:23 am  

 

52 FLANDERS RD  

7:29 am  

 

WINDSOR RIDGE DRIVE APTS @ Tennis Courts  

7:45 am  

 

MILL POND SCHOOL 

Bus #17  MPS 
   7:16 am 1st stop 

 

5 CHESTNUT ST  

7:17 am  

 

27 CHESTNUT STREET  

7:18 am  

 

32 CHESTNUT STREET  

7:18 am  

 

38/39 CHESTNUT STREET  

7:19 AM  

 

53 CHESTNUT ST  

7:20 am  

 

14 ARROWHEAD LN  

7:23 am  

 

19 DEERSLAYER LN  

7:24 am  

 

66 MT PLEASANT ST  

7:24 am  

 

52 MT PLEASANT ST  

7:24 am  

 

51 MT PLEASANT ST  

7:25 am  

 

37 MT PLEASANT ST  

7:25 am  

 

36 MT PLEASANT ST  

7:26 am  

 

MT PLEASANT ST @ EDMUND BRIGHAM WAY  

7:27 am  

 

20 MT PLEASANT ST  

7:31 am  

 

BOWMAN ST @ SANDRA POND RD  

7:32 am  

 

BOWMAN ST @ OLDE COACH RD  

7:33 am  

 

BOWMAN LN @ OLDE COACH RD  

7:33 am  

 

REV THOMAS HOOKER RD @ OLDE MEETINGHOUSE RD 
(both ends)  

7:45 am  

 

MILL POND SCHOOL 

Bus #18  MPS 
   7:27 am 1st stop 

 

10 OLD COLONY DRIVE 

7:28 am  

 

OLD COLONY DR @ HERON WAY  

7:28 am  

 

DANE WAY @ WESTMINSTER WAY  

7:29 AM  

 

20 WARD LANE  



7:30 am  

 

12 WARD LANE  

7:30 am  

 

7 WARD LANE  

7:31 am  

 

14 NOURSE STREET  

7:32 am  

 

NOURSE ST @ OLDE STONEBRIDGE PATH  

7:36 am  

 

34 GLEN STREET  

7:37 am  

 

20 GLEN STREET  

7:38 AM  

 

3 GLEN STREET  

7:40 AM  

 

NOURSE ST @ BREWER DR (both ends)  

7:45 am  

 

MILL POND SCHOOL 

Bus #19  MPS 
   7:29 am 1st stop 

 

295 FOUNTAINHEAD APTS  (FOR 295/297) 

7:45 am  

 

MILL POND SCHOOL 

Bus #20  MPS 
   7:26 am 1st stop 

 

293 FOUNTAINHEAD APTS  

7:45 am  

 

MILL POND SCHOOL 

Bus #21  MPS 
   7:25 AM 1st stop 

 

WAYSIDE RD @ EDGEWOOD RD  

7:26 AM  

 

WAYSIDE RD @ LONGFELLOW RD  

7:27 AM  

 

WAYSIDE RD @ WOODCREST (both ends) 

7:29 AM  

 

1 DENNY STREET 

7:35 AM  

 

WILLOW STREET    walks to (KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS) 

7:35 AM  

 

MAYBERRY DRIVE  walks to (KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS) 

7:45 am  

 

MILL POND SCHOOL 

Bus #22  MPS 
 

 

7:25 AM 1st stop 

 

WESTBOROUGH VILLAGE @ Club House 

7:30 AM  

 

WESTBOROUGH VILLAGE @ Trellis/Meeting Park Place 

7:45 am  

 

MILL POND SCHOOL 

  

 

 

VAN #1  MPS 
   7:24 am 1st stop 

 

3 SUMMER ST (for 16 E Main St) 

7:26 am  

 

123 MILK ST  

7:27 am  

 

PARK ST @ TREETOP PARK 

7:27 am  

 

11 PARK ST  

7:28 am  

 

6 MAYNARD ST  

7:29 am  

 

MAYNARD ST @ LYDIA'S PATH  

7:30 am  

 

25 MAYNARD ST  

7:31 AM  

 

34 MAYNARD ST 

7:33 AM  

 

25 W.MAIN ST walks to (30 Milk St @ Hope Church) 

7:35 am  

 

209 W MAIN ST  

7:37 am  

 

232 W MAIN ST  

7:37 am  

 

234 W MAIN ST  

7:38 AM  

 

231 W MAIN ST 

7:38 am  

 

215 W MAIN ST 

7:45 am  

 

MILL POND SCHOOL 

VAN #2   MPS 
   7:19 AM 1st stop 

 
500 UNION STREET APTS (front door) 

7:24 AM  

 
177 W MAIN STREET 

7:24 AM  

 

E MAIN ST @ LYONS 

7:25 AM  

 

LYONS@CRESTVIEW  

7:25 AM  

 

HILLCREST DR @ BRADY RD  

7:26 AM  

 

BRADY RD @ BRADY RD EXT  

7:27 AM  

 

230 E MAIN ST 

7:27 AM  

 

233 E MAIN ST 

7:31 am  

 

197 E MAIN ST  

7:32 am  

 

218 E MAIN ST  

7:33 AM  

 

140 E MAIN ST 



7:45 am  

 

MILL POND SCHOOL 

VAN #3  MPS 
   7:24 AM 1st stop 

 

E MAIN ST @ GRANGER RD  

7:23 AM  

 

DAVID WAY @ BYARD LN  

7:24 am  

 

27 BYARD LN  

7:25 am  

 

64 HASKELL ST  

7:25 AM  

 

CANFIELD ST @ ENDICOTT ST 

7:31 am  

 

55 LYMAN ST 

7:45 AM  

 

MILL POND SCHOOL 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 
        2017 - 2018 

High School and Gibbons Middle School 
            Grades 7 thru 12 
  

 

 

Bus #1 
  6:40 AM 1st stop 

 

12 WARREN ST  

6:40 AM  

 

19 WARREN ST  

6:41 AM  

 

38/39 WARREN ST  

6:42 AM  

 

35 WARREN ST  

6:43 AM  

 

51 WARREN ST  

6:45 AM  

 

WARREN ST @ BERTIS ADAMS WAY  

6:47AM  

 

BERTIS ADAMS WAY @ OLDE CONNECTICUT PATH  

6:47 AM  

 

15 BERTIS ADAMS WAY  

6:50 AM  

 

17 BERTIS ADAMS WAY  

6:51 AM  

 

9 BERTIS ADAMS WAY  

6:51 AM  

 

9 GABLE RIDGE RD 

6:52 AM  

 

GABLE RIDGE RD @ WARREN ST  

6:53 AM  

 

45 UPTON RD  

6:53 AM  

 

36 UPTON RD  

6:53 AM  

 

28 UPTON RD 

6:54 AM  

 

31 UPTON RD  

6:54 AM  

 

26 UPTON RD  

6:55 AM  

 

24 UPTON RD  

6:55 AM  

 

27 UPTON RD  

6:56 AM  

 

5 UPTON RD  

6:56 AM  

 

RUGGLES POND ROAD 

6:57 AM  

 

133 SOUTH ST 

6:58 AM  

 

SOUTH ST @ BEACH ST  

7:00 AM  

 

SOUTH ST @ CEDAR ST  

7:00 AM  

 

SOUTH ST @ COTTAGE ST  

7:03 AM  

 

GIBBONS SCHOOL 

7:10 AM  

 

HIGH SCHOOL 

Bus #2 
  6:38 am 1st stop 

 

ADAMS ST @ KAY ST  

6:39 am  

 

20 ADAMS ST  

6:40 am  

 

34 ADAMS ST  

6:42 am  

 

ADAMS ST @ ISAAC MILLER RD  

6:43 am  

 

62 ADAMS ST  

6:44 am  

 

56 ADAMS ST  

6:44 am  

 

76 ADAMS ST  

6:44 am  

 

ADAMS ST @ ORCHARD HILL DR  

6:45 am  

 

QUICK FARM RD@ (5/3)ORCHARD HILL DR 

6:45 am  

 

QUICK FARM RD@ORCHARD HILL DR 

6:47 am  

 

QUICK FARM RD @ ADAMS ST  



6:47 am  

 

90 ADAMS ST  

6:48 am  

 

88 ADAMS ST  

6:48 am  

 

86 ADAMS ST  

6:49 am  

 

5 NASH ST  

6:50 AM  

 

10 NASH ST  

6:51 AM  

 

15 NASH ST  

6:52 am  

 

HARVEST WAY @ NASH ST  

6:53 am  

 

APPLESEED DR @ EDEN CIR  

6:53 am  

 

ADAMS ST @ NASH ST  

6:54 AM  

 

APPLESEED DR @ CIDER CIR  

6:55 AM  

 

108/109 ADAMS ST  

6:56 AM  

 

115 ADAMS ST  

6:57 AM  

 

ADAMS ST @ PRIMROSE LN  

6:57 AM  

 

ADAMS ST @ RUGGLES ST (230 Ruggles St) 

7:00 AM  

 

180 RUGGLES STREET 

7:07 am  

 

HIGH SCHOOL 

7:17 am  

 

GIBBONS SCHOOL 

Bus #3 
  6:44 AM 1st stop 

 

MOUNTAIN VIEW DR@PARTRIDGE RD 

6:45 AM  

 

PARTRIDGE RD @ ROSEWOOD PL  

6:48 AM  

 

WHEELER RD @ DENFELD DR  

6:49 AM  

 

BIRCH RD @ OVERLOOK DR  

6:50 AM  

 

OVERLOOK DR @ JOANNE DR  

6:52 AM  

 

9 JOANNE DRIVE 

6:54 AM  

 

OLD NOURSE ST @ BROOK WAY  

6:55 AM  

 

MATHIEU DR @ MAILBOXES  

6:56 AM  

 

MATHIEU DR @ ANDREWS ST  

6:58 AM  

 

35 OLD NOURSE ST  

6:59 AM  

 

93 OLD NOURSE ST  

7:00 AM  

 

14 NOURSE STREET 

7:01 AM  

 

17 NOURSE STREET 

7:04 am  

 

HIGH SCHOOL 

7:15 am  

 

GIBBONS SCHOOL 

Bus #4 
  6:46 AM 1st stop 

 

SPRING RD @ CROWNRIDGE RD (both ends) 

6:48 AM  

 

7 SPRING RD  

6:49 am  

 

SPRING RD @ LEE ANN CIR  

6:50 am  

 

SPRING RD @ LACKEY ST  

6:51 AM  

 

15 LACKEY ST  

6:52 am  

 

43/45 LACKEY ST  

6:52 am  

 

51 LACKEY ST  

6:54 am  

 

57 LACKEY ST  

6:54 am  

 

LACKEY ST @ STRATTON DR  

6:55 AM  

 

PHYLMOR DR @ CROSSMAN AVE  (for 145 & 148 Upton Rd.) 

6:56 AM  

 

145/148 UPTON RD  

6:56 AM  

 

127/128 UPTON RD  

6:57 AM  

 

121 UPTON RD  

6:59 am  

 

116 UPTON RD  

7:00 am  

 

112 UPTON RD  

7:08 AM  

 

GIBBONS SCHOOL 

7:15 am  

 

HIGH SCHOOL 

Bus #5 
  6:50 AM 1st stop 

 

179 EAST MAIN STREET 

6:51 AM  

 

JACOB AMSDEN RD @ WARBURTON RD  

6:52 AM  

 

22 JACOB AMSDEN RD  

6:53 am  

 

JACOB AMSDEN RD @ SAMUEL HARRINGTON RD  

6:55 am  

 

JACOB AMSDEN RD @ THOMAS NEWTON DR  

6:56 am  

 

19 THOMAS NEWTON DR  



6:57 am  

 

16 THOMAS NEWTON DR  

6:58 am  

 

9 THOMAS NEWTON DR  

7:01 am  

 

E MAIN ST @ STEVEN RD  

7:06 am  

 

HIGH SCHOOL 

7:15 am  

 

GIBBONS SCHOOL 

Bus #6 
  6:46 am 1st stop 

 

42 FISHER ST 

6:45 AM  

 

58 FISHER ST 

6:47 am  

 

FISHER ST @ ASSABET DR  

6:48 am  

 

FISHER ST @ WHIPPLETREE LN  

6:51 am  

 

48 MILL RD  

6:52 am  

 

8 MILL RD  

6:52 am  

 

3 MILL RD  

6:53 AM  

 

153/154 W MAIN ST  

6:54 am  

 

163 W MAIN ST  

6:55 am  

 

182/184 W MAIN ST  

6:56 am  

 

W MAIN ST @ LARSEN MEADOW RD  

6:57 am  

 

HEYWOOD DR @ MCTAGGART ST  

6:59 am  

 

20 CAPT SAMUEL FORBUSH RD @ MCTAGGART ST  

7:00 AM  

 

1 CAPT SAMUEL FORBUSH RD 

7:04 AM  

 

125 WEST MAIN ST 

7:05 am  

 

HIGH SCHOOL 

7:15 am  

 

GIBBONS SCHOOL 

Bus #7 
  6:55 AM 1st stop 

 

Westborough Village @ Club House 

6:58 AM  

 

Westborough Village @ Trellis/Meeting Park Place 

7:00 AM  

 

14 GLEASON STREET 

7:10 AM  

 

GIBBONS SCHOOL 

7:15 AM  

 

HIGH SCHOOL 

Bus #8 
  6:46 am 1st stop 

 

 

6:50 am  

 

E MAIN ST @ GRANGER RD  

6:52 am  

 

BYARD LN @ DAVID WAY  

6:53 am  

 

BYARD LN @ UHLMAN STREET 

6:54 am  

 

HASKELL ST @ BRICKYARD LN  

6:55 am  

 

2 WACHUSETT VIEW DR  

6:56 am  

 

6 WACHUSETT VIEW DR  

6:56 am  

 

WACHUSETT VIEW DR @ GALE MEADOW WAY  

6:57 am  

 

23 WACHUSETT VIEW DR  

6:59 AM  

 

78 LYMAN STREET 

7:00 AM  

 

CANFIELD ST @ ENDICOTT ST 

7:02 AM  

 

49 LYMAN STREET 

7:01 am  

 

27 LYMAN STREET 

7:06 am  

 

HIGH SCHOOL 

7:15 am  

 

GIBBONS SCHOOL 

Bus # 9 
  6:52 am 1st stop 

 

FLANDERS RD @ SAMPSON DRIVE 

6:53 am  

 

23 FLANDERS RD 

6:54 am  

 

LONGMEADOW RD @ HUNDREDS RD 

6:55 am  

 

24 HUNDREDS RD 

6:56 am  

 

HUNDREDS RD @ SHERBURNE RD 

6:56 am  

 

HUNDREDS RD @ JEFFERSON RD 

6:57 am  

 

5 NOTTINGHAM RD 

6:59 AM  

 

9 NOTTINGHAM RD 

7:00 AM  

 

19 NOTTINGHAM RD 

7:02 AM  

 

12 LONGMEADOW ROAD 

7:01 am  

 

30 FLANDERS RD 



7:02 AM  

 

24 FLANDERS RD 

7:04 AM  

 

81 EAST MAIN STREET 

7:06 am  

 

HIGH SCHOOL 

7:15 am  

 

GIBBONS SCHOOL 

Bus #10 
  6:43 am 1st stop 

 

MORSE ST@PICCADILLY WAY 

6:44 am  

 

22 MORSE ST  

6:45 am  

 

38 MORSE ST  

6:45 am  

 

41/42 MORSE ST @ PICCADILLY WAY 

6:46 am  

 

53 PICCADILLY WAY  

6:47 am  

 

46 PICCADILLY WAY  

6:48 am  

 

PICCADILLY WAY @ GRINDSTONE CT  

6:50 am  

 

PICCADILLY WAY @ SAWMILL DR  

6:53 AM  

 

39 BELKNAP ST  

6:53 AM  

 

31 BELKNAP ST  

6:55 AM  

 

20  BELKNAP ST  

6:55 AM  

 

19 BELKNAP ST  

6:56 AM  

 

13 BELKNAP ST  

6:57 am  

 

12 BELKNAP ST  

6:58 am  

 

77 HOPKINTON RD  

6:59 am  

 

58 HOPKINTON RD  

7:00 am  

 

27 HOPKINTON RD  

7:05 am  

 

HIGH SCHOOL 

7:15 am  

 

GIBBONS SCHOOL 

Bus #11 
  6:48 AM 1st stop 

 

ARCH ST @ CHARLESTOWN MEADOW APTS 

6:50 AM  

 

146 FISHER ST  

6:51 am  

 

FISHER ST@NICHOLS TERR 

6:51 am  

 

FISHER ST@BEETON PATH 

6:53 am  

 

42 ARCH ST  

6:54 am  

 

ARCH ST @ HYDER ST  

6:54 AM  

 

PRESERVATION LANE @ ARCH ST 

6:55 AM  

 

ARCH ST @ ERIC DR  

6:56 AM  

 

4 ARCH STREET 

6:58 am  

 

GLEN ST @ JASPER ST EXT  

7:05 AM  

 

HIGH SCHOOL 

7:15 am  

 

GIBBONS SCHOOL 

Bus #12 
  7:00 AM 1st stop 

 

295 FOUNTAINHEAD APTS  (295 & 297) 

7:06 am  

 

GIBBONS SCHOOL 

7:15 am  

 

HIGH SCHOOL 

Bus #13 
  6:41 am 1st stop 

 

O'NEIL DR @W END AVE             (for Gibbons students) 

6:42 am  

 

HARVEY LN @ JENNINGS RD      (for Gibbons students) 

6:43 am  

 

JENNINGS RD @ CHESTNUT ST  (for Gibbons students) 

6:44 am  

 

15 CHESTNUT STREET  

6:44 am  

 

27 CHESTNUT STREET  

6:45 am  

 

31 CHESTNUT ST  

6:45 am  

 

35 CHESTNUT ST  

6:47 am  

 

71 CHESTNUT ST  

6:48 AM  

 

55 ELI WHITNEY ST 

6:49 AM  

 

ARROWHEAD  LANE @ HERON WAY 

6:51 am  

 

ELI WHITNEY ST @ BREEN RD  

6:52 am  

 

23 ELI WHITNEY ST  

6:52 am  

 

19 ELI WHITNEY ST  

6:53 am  

 

17 ELI WHITNEY ST  

6:53 am  

 

4 ELI WHITNEY STREET  



6:53 am  

 

1/2 ELI WHITNEY STREET  

6:53 am  

 

209 W MAIN STREET 

6:54 AM  

 

232/234 W MAIN ST  

6:54 AM  

 

KAY ST @ W.MAIN ST 

6:54 AM  

 

W MAIN ST @ PINECREST DR  

6:55 am  

 

256 W MAIN ST  

6:55 am  

 

259 W MAIN ST  

6:56 am  

 

W MAIN ST @ KENDALL DR  

6:57 am  

 

W MAIN ST @ KENDALL DR  

6:58 am  

 

W MAIN ST @ JASPER ST 

6:59 AM  

 

JASPER ST @ BENJAMIN DR  

7:06 am  

 

GIBBONS SCHOOL 

7:15 am  

 

HIGH SCHOOL 

Bus #14 
  6:48 AM 1st stop 

 

MILK ST @ LAWTONS WAY  

6:48 am 

  

216/218 MILK ST  

6:49 AM  

 

212 MILK ST  

6:52 AM  

 

MILK ST @  POWDER HILL WAY 

6:55 AM  

 

MILK ST @  NAUSET DR 

7:01 am  

 

CARLTON GARDEN APTS  

7:07 am  

 

GIBBONS SCHOOL 

7:15 am  

 

HIGH SCHOOL 

Bus #15 
  6:40 AM 1st stop 

 

BAXTER ST @ RUGGLES STREET 

6:40 AM  

 

77 RUGGLES STREET 

6:41 AM  

 

79 RUGGLES STREET 

6:41 AM  

 

95 RUGGLES STREET  

6:42 am  

 

106/108 RUGGLES STREET  

6:43 am  

 

RUGGLES @ VALLEY BROOK  

6:44 am  

 

130 RUGGLES ST  

6:45 am  

 

141 RUGGLES ST  

6:46 am  

 

153 RUGGLES ST  

6:47 am  

 

146 RUGGLES ST  

6:47 am  

 

148 RUGGLES ST  

6:49 am  

 

177 RUGGLES ST  

6:49 am  

 

179 RUGGLES ST  

6:50 am  

 

180 RUGGLES ST  

6:50 am  

 

RUGGLES ST @ COOK ST  

6:51 AM  

 

199 RUGGLES ST  

6:51 am  

 

201 RUGGLES ST  

6:52 am  

 

203 RUGGLES ST  

6:52 am  

 

212 RUGGLES ST  

6:53 AM  

 

216 RUGGLES ST 

6:54 AM  

 

20 COOK LANE 

6:54 AM  

 

18 COOK LANE 

6:55 AM  

 

7 COOK LANE 

6:55 AM  

 

LONG DR @ REED AVE  

6:56 AM  

 

LONG DR @ COOK ST  

6:56 AM  

 

28 LONG DR  

6:56 AM  

 

14 LONG DRIVE  

6:57 am  

 

RUGGLES ST @ GARFIELD DR  

7:05 am  

 

HIGH SCHOOL 

7:15 am  

 

GIBBONS SCHOOL 

Bus #16 
  6:40 AM 1st stop 

 

E MAIN ST@ROGERS RD 

6:41 AM  

 

127 E MAIN ST 

6:42 am  

 

135 E MAIN ST  Park Village Apts. 

6:43 AM  

 

179 E MAIN ST 



6:47 am  

 

E MAIN ST @ LYONS ST  

6:48 am  

 

HILLCREST DR @ BRADY RD  

6:49 am  

 

BRADY RD @ BRADY RD EXT  

6:50 AM  

 

230 E MAIN ST 

7:06 am  

 

HIGH SCHOOL 

7:15 am  

 

GIBBONS SCHOOL 

Bus #17 
  6:39 am 1st stop 

 

9 BOWMAN ST  

6:39 am  

 

BOWMAN ST @ SANDRA POND RD  

6:40 am  

 

BOWMAN ST @ OLDE COACH RD  

6:41 am  

 

33 BOWMAN ST  

6:41 am  

 

41 BOWMAN ST  

6:42 am  

 

BOWMAN LN @ OLDE COACH RD  

6:43 am  

 

BOWMAN LN @ REV THOMAS HOOKER RD  

6:43 am  

 

REV THOMAS HOOKER RD @ OLDE MEETINGHOUSE RD 
(both ends)  

6:48 am  

 

DEERSLAYER LN @ BUCKSKIN DR  

6:49 am  

 

70 MT PLEASANT ST  

6:50 am  

 

51 MT PLEASANT ST  

6:51 AM  

 

39 MT PLEASANT ST  

6:51 am  

 

36 MT PLEASANT ST  

6:51 am  

 

MT PLEASANT ST @ EDMUND BRIGHAM WAY  

6:52 am  

 

25 MT PLEASANT ST  

6:53 am  

 

12 MT PLEASANT ST  

6:55 am  

 

1 RUGGLES POND RD (116 SOUTH ST) 

6:55 am  

 

102 SOUTH STREET 

7:05 am  

 

HIGH SCHOOL 

7:15 am  

 

GIBBONS SCHOOL 

Bus #18 
  6:42 am 1st stop 

 

NOURSE ST@WHISPERING PINE DR 

6:42 am  

 

WHISPERING PINE DR @ OLDE HICKORY PATH  

6:43 am  

 

OLDE HICKORY PATH @ COPPERBEECH CIR  

6:45 am  

 

69 NOURSE STREET  

6:46 am  

 

NOURSE ST @ GLEN ST  

6:47 am  

 

43 GLEN STREET  

6:48 am  

 

34 GLEN STREET  

6:49 am  

 

20 GLEN STREET  

6:50 am  

 

18 GLEN STREET  

6:50 am  

 

5 GLEN STREET  

6:52 AM  

 

101 NOURSE STREET  

6:53 am  

 

93 NOURSE STREET  

6:53 am  

 

44 NOURSE STREET  

6:54 am  

 

NOURSE ST @ BREWER DR  (both ends) 

6:54 am  

 

NOURSE ST @ OLDE STONEBRIDGE PATH  

6:56 am  

 

10 OLD COLONY DRIVE  

6:57 am  

 

OLD COLONY DR @ HERON WAY  

6:58 am  

 

DANE WAY @ WESTMINSTER WAY  

7:00 am  

 

18 WARD LANE  

7:05 am  

 

HIGH SCHOOL 

7:15 am  

 

GIBBONS SCHOOL 

Bus #19 
  6:48 am 1st stop 

 

WINDSOR RIDGE DRIVE APTS @ Tennis Courts  

6:51 AM  

 

25 CONNECTOR ROAD (Marriott) 

6:52 AM  

 

BUTTERFIELD DR @ FLANDERS RD  

6:57 am  

 

66 FLANDERS RD  

6:58 AM  

 

52 FLANDERS RD 

6:59 AM  

 

16 FLANDERS RD 

6:59 AM  

 

8 FLANDERS RD 



7:05 am  

 

HIGH SCHOOL 

7:15 am  

 

GIBBONS SCHOOL 

Bus #20 
  6:38 am 1st stop 

 

MILK ST@ROBIN RD 

6:39 am  

 

MILK ST @ MAPLE CIR  

6:47 am  

 

WAYSIDE RD @ EDGEWOOD RD  

6:48 am  

 

WAYSIDE RD @ LONGFELLOW RD  

6:50 am  

 

WAYSIDE RD @ WOODCREST RD (both ends) 

6:54 am  

 

52 BOWMAN ST  

6:54 am  

 

45 BOWMAN ST  

6:56 am  

 

71 BOWMAN ST  

6:57 AM  

 

94 BOWMAN ST  

6:59 AM  

 

136 UPTON ROAD 

7:05 am  

 

 HIGH SCHOOL 

7:12 am  

 

GIBBONS SCHOOL 

    Bus #21 
  6:40 AM 1st stop 

 

45 FLANDERS RD 

6:45 AM 
  

47 FLANDERS RD  

6:48 AM 
  

49 FLANDERS RD  

6:50 AM 
  

59 FLANDERS RD  

6:56 am 

  
225 FLANDERS ROAD 

6:57 AM 

  
227 FLANDERS ROAD 

6:58 AM 

  

HOMESTEAD BLVD @ the Club House 

6:58 AM 

  
5 WASHINGTON STREET 

7:10 AM 

  

GIBBONS SCHOOL 

7:15 AM 

  

HIGH SCHOOL 

 

  

 

Bus #22 
 

 

6:40 AM 1st stop 

 

293 FOUNTAINHEAD APTS 

6:55 AM  

 

PARC WESTBOROUGH APTS 

7:05 am 

  

GIBBONS SCHOOL 

7:12 am 

  

HIGH SCHOOL 

 

  

 

VAN #1 
  6:55 AM 1st stop 

 

PARK ST @ TREETOP PARK 

6:57 AM  

 

123 MILK STREET 

7:00 AM  

 

6 MAYNARD ST 

7:01 AM  

 

MAYNARD ST @ LYDIA'S PATH 

7:01 AM  

 

22 MAYNARD ST 

7:02 AM  

 

25 MAYNARD ST 

7:02 AM  

 

36 MAYNARD ST 

7:03 AM  

 

MAYNARD ST @ MOHAWK DR 

  

 

       125 W.MAIN ST  (PM ONLY) 

7:05 AM  

 

3 SUMMER ST (for 16 E.Main St.) 

7:06 AM  

 

213 W MAIN ST 

7:07 AM  

 

242 W MAIN ST 

7:10 AM  

 

HIGH SCHOOL 

7:15 AM  

 

GIBBONS SCHOOL 

    VAN #2 
  6:40AM 1st stop 

 

30 CHAUNCY STREET 

6:42AM  

 

23 CHAUNCY CIR  

6:42AM  

 

11 CHAUNCY CIR  

6:43AM  

 

26 OAK ST @ MOBILE HOME PARK (back side) 

6:45AM  

 

22 OAK STREET 



6:47AM  

 

15 CHAUNCY STREET 

6:58 AM 

  

233 EAST MAIN ST 

7:00 AM 

  

241 EAST MAIN ST (mailboxes) 

7:01 AM  

 

247 EAST MAIN ST 

7:02 AM  

 

20 SMITH STREET 

7:04 AM  

 

SMITH ST @ PARDEE FARM WAY 

7:04 AM  

 

DOHERTY RD @ WALKER ST 

7:10 AM  

 

HIGH SCHOOL 

7:15 AM  

 

GIBBONS SCHOOL 

    

    VAN #3 
  7:00 AM 1st stop 

 

MAYBERRY DRIVE  walks to (KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS) 

7:10 AM  

 

GIBBONS SCHOOL 

7:20 AM  

 

HIGH SCHOOL 

  

 

 

 


